14,614,504 of the total reported shares of Series C Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock are owned as of June 9, 2020 by the following pension plans of Berkshire's subsidiaries: Berkshire Hathaway
(2) Consolidated Pension Plan (9,131,405), BNSF Master Retirement Trust (2,998,750), Precision Castparts Corp. Master Trust (2,184,349), Acme Brick Pension Trust (100,000), and Scott Fetzer Collective Investment Trust (200,000). Each of Berkshire, Mr. Buffett and these pension plans disclaims beneficial ownership in such shares.

As described in Liberty's Form S-3ASR filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 14, 2020, Liberty has distributed subscription rights to holders of its Series C Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock to acquire shares of its Series C Liberty SiriusXM common Stock (the "Series C Liberty SiriusXM Rights"). In the rights offering, each Series C Liberty SiriusXM Right entitled (3) the holder to a basic subscription privilege and an oversubscription privilege. Under the basic subscription privilege, each rights basic subscription shares of the share of Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock at a subscription privilege (\$25.47. Under the oversubscription privilege, each rightsholder that exercised its basic subscription privilege has the right series C Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock at a subscription privilege (\$25.47. Under the oversubscription privilege, each rightsholder that exercised its basic subscription privilege has the right series C Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock at a subscription privilege (\$25.47. Under the oversubscription privilege).

(4) Continued from footnote 3: which were not purchased by other rightsholders under their basic subscription privilege.

to subscribe, at the subscription price, for up to that number of shares of Liberty's Series C Liberty SiriusXM Common Stock

(5) As described in Liberty's Form S-3ASR filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on May 14, 2020, the rights offering commenced on May 18, 2020 and expired on June 5, 2020.

3,720,748 of the total reported Series C Liberty SiriusXM Rights were owned as of June 5, 2020, prior to exercise, by the following subsidiaries of Berkshire: Government Employees Insurance Company (1,922,990), GEICO Advantage Insurance Company (83,806), GEICO Indemnity Company (542,750), National Fire & Marine Insurance Company (135,409), and National Indemnity Company

- (6) (1,035,793). As Berkshire is in the chain of ownership of each of these subsidiaries, it may have been deemed to both beneficially own and have a pecuniary interest in all such rights previously owned by each of these subsidiaries. Warren E. Buffett, as the controlling stockholder of Berkshire, may have been deemed to beneficially own, but only to the extent he had a pecuniary interest in, such rights previously owned by each such subsidiary. Mr. Buffett disclaims beneficial ownership of the reported rights except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3,455,207 of the total reported Series C Liberty SiriusXM Rights were owned as of June 5, 2020, prior to exercise, by the following pension plans of Berkshire's subsidiaries: Berkshire Hathaway (7) Consolidated Pension Plan (2,817,180), BNSF Master Retirement Trust (325,000), and Precision Castparts Corp. Master Trust (313,027). Each of Berkshire, Mr. Buffett and these pension plans disclaims beneficial ownership in such rights.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.